A lengthy discussion ensued.  All in favor, motion carried. 

Motion was made by Ramon Accettella, Jr. and seconded by William Bogardt to 
adopt a Resolution permitting the CEO to execute an Agreement with SUNY 
Farmingdale for the Economic Development Study in the amount of Sixteen 
Thousand ($16,000) Dollars. A discussion ensued.  All in favor, motion carried. 

Chief Executive Officer’s Report: